Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 154989						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  1) Akira MIZUTANI 2) Hideharu MUTO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No					
B. Execution Date: ALL: October 1, 2012  4. A. Patent Application No. 13/645,148  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
C. Title of Application:  DUST COLLECTING A  TOOL AND ELECTRIC  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC  P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850  Phone Number: 703-836-6400  Fax Number: 703-836-2787	ATTACHMENT FOR ELECTRIC POWER  C POWER TOOL  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal decument.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 35,430	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: October 4, 2012					

PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0857

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Akira MIZUTANI	(2)	Hideharu MUTO		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)	•		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		· (6)			
		(7)		(8)			
	·	the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficient, and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are h	r good and valuable consideration sereby acknowledged, each unders	paid to each of igned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORA	ATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502 Japan			an	
	Insert Identification	the en invent contin extens	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat mation, international, confirmation sions, reissues and reexamination of	United States of A ent including any : 1, substitute and re	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 and all provisional, non-provision: issue application(s), and all Letter	00, in the al, divisional, s Patent,	
(11)	Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  Dust collecting attachment for electric power tool and electric power tool				ectric power tool and e	lectric	
		(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 154989 )				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Am					of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing						
	of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/645,1	48		
	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	October 4, 2012				
applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identifies	ate separate assignments in care 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the inventive ference.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a few provisions of the Internation 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here!	onnections to execute and to execute the same to execute the same to perfect State or izes and from said therein adding on the same the sa	cute all papers necessary in conner with such applications and pate cute all papers necessary in conner of cooperate with the Assignee in coute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriction all affirmative acts which may appear to the Assignee. It is a patent to the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of the diapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect Assignor and Assignor's heirs, so the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the results and patents.	nts as the Assigno- ction with any intevery way possible I perform any act all Property or sime ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and nee, as Assigned butted, and will no decessors, assigns PLC the power to	the may deem necessary.  terference which may be declared  in obtaining evidence and going  which may be necessary in connect  illar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by r  il Trademark Office and other issue  of the entire interest, and covenar  t execute, any agreement(s) in co-  and legal representatives.  insert on this assignment any fur-	I concerning any g forward with ection with eissue or aing authorities has inflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by ti	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the under	rsigned name(s).		
Date	October 1, 2012		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	October 1. 2012		Inventor Signature	_Hideharu	MUTO	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Mato			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here;

Inventor Signature

10/04/2012 17:43 FAX 703 836 2787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE

Ø 003

Date	Witness	
Date	 Witness	

PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0859